

TABLE OF CHANGES - FORM
FORM I-90, Application to Replace Permanent Resident Card
OMB No 1615-0082
Date: 04/09/2013

Reason For Revision: Form I-90 has been revised to include capture of biometrics information, mobile phone number, and email address. Capture of biometrics information on the form will facilitate ASC appointments and bring collection of those data elements into compliance with the PRA. Mobile phone number and email address are added to facilitate creation of inferred accounts in ELIS when data from a paper I-90 filing is transferred into ELIS (future capability).

Current Location	Current Text	Location and Proposed Text
Page 1, Part 1. Information About You, #3	<p>...3. Has your name legally changed since the issuance of your Permanent Resident Card?</p> <p>...</p> <p>Your name exactly as reflected on your Permanent Resident Card...</p>	<p>Page 1, Part 1, Information About You</p> <p>...2. USCIS ELIS Account Number <i>(if any)</i></p> <p>...4. Has your name legally changed since the issuance of your Permanent Resident Card?</p> <p>...</p> <p>Provide your name exactly as reflected on your current Permanent Resident Card...</p>
Page 2, Part 1. Information About You	<p>7. Gender...</p> <p>8. Date of Birth...</p> <p>9. City/Town/Village of Birth...</p>	<p>Page 2, Part 1. Information About You <i>Additional Information</i></p> <p>8. Gender...</p> <p>9. Date of Birth...</p> <p>10. City/Town/Village of Birth...</p>

	<p>10. Country of Birth...</p> <p>11. Class of Admission...</p> <p>12. Date of Admission...</p> <p>13. U.S. Social Security Number...</p>	<p>11. Country of Birth...</p> <p>Mother's Name 12. Given Name (<i>First Name</i>)</p> <p>Father's Name 13. Given Name (<i>First Name</i>)...</p> <p>14. Class of Admission...</p> <p>15. Date of Admission...</p> <p>16. U.S. Social Security Number...</p>
<p>Page 2, Part 2, Application Type</p>	<p>NOTE: If your conditional status is expiring within the next 90 days, then do not file this application. (See Form I-90 instructions for further information.)</p> <p>My status is (Select only one box):...</p> <p>Section A. (To be used only by a permanent resident or a permanent resident in commuter status.) ...</p> <p>2.g1. I have reached my 14th birthday...My existing card will expire after my 16th birthday. (If you are filing this form before your 14th birthday, or more</p>	<p>Page 2, Part 2. Reason for Application</p> <p>NOTE: If your conditional status (for example: CR1, CR2, CF1, CF2, etc.) is expiring within the next 90 days, then do not file this application. (<i>See Form I-90 Instructions for further information.</i>)</p> <p>My status is (<i>Select only one box</i>):...</p> <p>Section A. (To be used only by a permanent resident or a permanent resident in commuter status.) ...</p> <p>2.g1. I have reached my 14th birthday...My existing card will expire AFTER my 16th birthday. – (If you are filing this form before your 14th</p>

	<p>than 30 days after your 14th birthday, do not select 2.g.1. You must select 2.j.)</p> <p>2.g.2. I have reached my 14th birthday...My existing card will expire before my 16th birthday. (If you are filing this form before your 14th birthday, or more than 30 days after your 14th birthday, do not select 2.g.2. You must select 2.j.)</p> <p>Section B. (To be used only by a conditional permanent resident.)...</p>	<p>birthday, or more than 30 days after your 14th birthday, you must select reason 2.j.)</p> <p>2.g.2. I have reached my 14th birthday...My existing card will expire BEFORE my 16th birthday. – (If you are filing this form before your 14th birthday, or more than 30 days after your 14th birthday, you must select reason 2.j.)</p> <p>Section B. (To be used only by a conditional permanent resident.)...</p>
<p>Page 3, Part 3. Processing Information</p>	<p>7. Since you were granted permanent residence....</p> <p>NOTE: If you answered "Yes" to number 6 or number 7 above, provide a detailed explanation on a separate sheet of paper. You must include your Name and A-Number on the top of each sheet.</p>	<p>Page 3, Part 3. Processing Information</p> <p>5. Since you were granted permanent residence...</p> <p>NOTE: If you answered "Yes" to number 4 or number 5 above, provide a detailed explanation on a separate sheet of paper. You must include your Name and A-Number on the top of each sheet.</p> <p>6. What is your race? (Select only one box.) Asian Black White Latino Native American Unknown/Other</p> <p>7. What is your height? Feet _____ Inches _____</p>

		<p>8. What is your weight (in pounds)?</p> <p>9. What is your eye color? (Select only one box.) Blue Brown Green Gray Hazel Maroon Pink Unknown/Other</p> <p>10. What is your hair color? (Select only one box.) Bald Black Blonde Brown Gray Red Sandy White Unknown/Other</p>
Page 3, Part 3., 1 & 2	<p>Mother's Name 1. Given Name (<i>First Name</i>)</p> <p>Father's Name 2. Given Name (<i>First Name</i>)</p>	<p>Page 2, [Moved to Part 1, Information About You]</p>
Page 3, Part 3. Processing Information		Page 3, Part 3. Processing Information

	<p>5.a. Destination in United States at time of admission</p> <p>Port of entry where admitted to United States:</p> <p>5.a1. City and State</p> <p>6. What is your race?..</p>	<p>3.a. Destination in the United States at time of admission</p> <p>Port of entry where admitted to the United States:</p> <p>3.a1. City or Town and State...</p> <p>6. What is your race or ethnicity?...</p>
<p>Page 4, Part 5. Signature of Applicant</p>	<p>1.a Signature of Applicant</p> <p>1.b. Date of Signature</p> <p>2. Daytime Phone Number</p>	<p>Page 4, Part 5. Signature of Applicant</p> <p>1.a Signature of Applicant</p> <p>1.b. Date of Signature</p> <p>Contact Information</p> <p>2. Daytime Phone Number</p> <p>3. Mobile Phone Number</p> <p>4. Email Address (<i>if any</i>)</p>
<p>Page 4, Part 6. Signature of Person Preparing This Application, If Other Than the Applicant</p>	<p>...</p> <p>Declaration...</p> <p>NOTE: If you require more space to provide any additional information, use a separate sheet of paper. You must include your Name and A-Number on the top of each sheet.</p>	<p>Page 5, Part 6. Signature of Person Preparing This Application, If Other Than the Applicant</p> <p>...</p> <p>Declaration...</p> <p>NOTE: If you do not completely fill out this form</p>

		<p>or fail to submit required documents listed in the instructions, your application may be denied.</p> <p>If you require more space to provide any additional information, use a separate sheet of paper. You must include your Name and A-Number on the top of each sheet.</p>
--	--	--